

| 0: .0 : | |
|---|--|
| | |
| 102646 | 101 |
| | RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| | RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | KK3 UNL I |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ | Y Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Flagstar Corporation | Name: <u>IM Stadium, Inc.</u> Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) Association Casaral Radnership | Street Address: 203 East Main Street |
| General Partnership X Corporation-State (DE) | CitySpartanburg State: SC Zip: 29319 |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Association |
| | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| X Assignment | X Corporation-State DE |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: 12/21/1995 | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,493,716 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Karen A. Jeffers, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: Jeffers & Ireland, Prof. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Corp. | X Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be abouted to describ account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 55 Walls Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | ~ ~ ~ |
| | Ξ |
| City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06824 | PR/FINAI |
| DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| /] | 21 |
| 41 | |
| Karen A. Jeffers, Esq. | W/ Nov 12/23/03 |
| Name of Person Signing S | Ignature Date |
| Total number of pages including cov | echeet, audenments, and document: |
| | |

01/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000066 1493716

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Flagstar Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business located at 203 East Main Street, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29319 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the service mark VS (and stylized design) which is used alone and/or in combination with other indicia, including but not limited to the service mark VS (and stylized design), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,493,716, dated June 6, 1988 (the "Mark"), and the business name Volume Services, Inc. (the "Name"); and

WHEREAS, IM Stadium, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business located at 203 East Main Street, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29319 ("ASSIGNEE"), indirectly is a whollyowned subsidiary of ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Name, and ASSIGNOR is willing to convey the Mark and Name to ASSIGNEE simultaneously with the "Closing" as that term is defined in that certain Stock Purchase Agreement entered into on November 22, 1995 among Flagstar Companies, Inc., ASSIGNOR, Canteen Holdings, Inc., and VSI Acquisition II Corporation;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey and otherwise irrevocably transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Mark and the Name, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Name, all registrations thereof and applications therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement of the Mark and the Name.

To the best of ASSIGNOR's knowledge, with respect to the Mark which has been duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, such registration is in full force and effect, and any and all fees therefor have been paid in full. No adverse claims have been filed or, to the best of ASSIGNOR's knowledge, threatened with respect to ASSIGNOR's rights to, or use of, the Mark.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further authorizes and requests that all official documents and communications relating to said Marks or the registration(s) and/or application(s) therefor issue and deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0272

| ASSIGNOR FLAGSTAR CORPORATION By: Rhonda J. Parish Vice President and Secretary STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rhonda J. Parish with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged that she is the Vice President and Secretary of Flagstar Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor"), the within-named bargainor, a corporation, and that she as such Vice President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Assignment of Service Marks for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as such Vice President. WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 10 day of | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be duly and legally executed as of this 212 day of Occupe, 1995. |
|--|--|
| Before me, Before me, State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rhonda J. Parish with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged that she is the Vice President and Secretary of Flagstar Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor"), the within-named bargainor, a corporation, and that she as such Vice President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Assignment of Service Marks for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as such Vice President. | FLAGSTAR CORPORATION TEF By: Rhonda J. Parish |
| WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 10 day of | Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Rhonda J. Parish with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged that she is the Vice President and Secretary of Flagstar Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor"), the within-named bargainor, a corporation, and that she as such Vice President, being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Assignment of Service Marks for the purposes therein contained, |
| My Commission Expires: | Notary Public |

N HAS179186 VI

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0273